Table C: Historical Feed-in Tariff starting levels

This table shows the starting tariff levels in the current and previous periods, before allowing for indexation, which is included in Table B. It also
shows future tariffs where the level is now set. Refer to notes here, which also list other tariff tables. The orange column matches Table A.
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AD <250kW 11.5 12.1 12.1 140 14.0 14.7 14.7 14.7 14,70 14.70
AD >250kW - 500kW 11,5 12.1 121 13.0 13.0 13.6 13.6 13.6 13.60 13.60
AD >500kW - 5SMW 9.0 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.9 9.9 9.9 8.96 8.96
Hydro <15kW 199 209 209 209 209 219 219 21.9 21.00 21.00
Hydro >15kW - 100kW 17.8 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 19.6 19.6 19.6 19.60 19.60
Hydro >100kW - 500kW 11.0 11,5 11,5 11,5 11.5 12,1 12.1 121 15.50 15.50
Hydro >500kW - 2MW 11.0 11,5 11.5 11,5 11.5 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.10 12.10
Hydro >2MW - 5MW 4.5 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.9 4.9 4.9 448 4.48
Micro-CHP <2kW 10.0 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 11.0 11.0 11.0 12.50 12.50
Solar PV <4kW New-build - higher 36.1 37.8 37.8 37.8 21.0 21.0 16.00 15.44 1544 15.44
Solar PV <4kW New-build - medium 16.8 16.8 1440 13.90 13.90 13.90
Solar PV <4kWw Retrofit - higher 41.3 43.3 43.3 43.3 21.0 21.0 16.00 1544 1544 15.44
Solar PV <4kW Retrofit - medium 16.8 16.8 1440 13.90 13.90 13.90
Solar PV >4kW - 10kW higher rate 36.1 37.8 378 37.8 16.8 16.8 14,50 13.99 13.99 13.99
Solar PV >4kW - 10kW medium rate 13.4 13.4 13.05 12.59 12.59 12.59
Solar PV >10kW - 50kW higher rate 31.4 329 329 329 152 152 13.50 13.03 13.03 13.03
Solar PV >10kW - 50kW medium rate 12.2  12.2 12.15 11.72 11.72 11.72
Solar PV >50kW - 100kW higher rate 31.4 329 19.0 19.0 129 129 11.50 11.50 11.50 11.50
Solar PV >50kW - 100kW medium rate 10.3 10.3 10.35 10.35 10.35 10.35
Solar PV >100kW - 150kW  higher rate 29.3 30.7 19.0 19.0 129 129 11.50 11.50 11.50 11.50
Solar PV >100kW - 150kW medium rate 10.3 10.3 10.35 10.35 10.35 10.35
Solar PV >150kW - 250kW  higher rate 29.3 30.7 15.0 150 129 129 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Solar PV >150kW - 250kW medium rate 10.3 10.3 9.90 9.90 9.90 9.90
Solar PV all above bands lower rate 9.0 9.0 7.10 7.10 7.10 7.10
Solar PV >250kW - 5MW 29.3  30.7 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.9 7.10 7.10 7.10 7.10
Solar PV <5MW Standalone 29.3 30.7 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.9 7.10 7.10 7.10 7.10
Wind <1.5kW 345 36.2 36.2 36.2 362 358 358 358 21.00 21.00
Wind >1.5kW - 15kW 26.7 28.0 28.0 28.0 28.0 280 28.0 28.0 21.00 21.00
Wind >15kW - 100kW 24.1 253 253 253 253 254 254 254 @ 21.00 21.00
Wind >100kW - 500kW 18.8 19.7 19.7 19.7 19.7 20.6 20.6 20.6 17.50 17.50
Wind >500kW - 1.5MW 9.4 9.9 9.9 9.9 9.9 10.4 104 10.4 9.50 9.50
Wind >1.5MW - 5MW 4.5 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.48 4.48
Any transferred from RO 9.0 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.9 9.9 9.9 9.90 9.90
Solar PV export tariff 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.2 450 4.50 4.50 4.50
All other export tariff 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.50 4.50

© Feed-In Tariffs Limited www.FITariffs.co.uk O:\FITL\TariffTables\1212TableC.docx



http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/indexation/
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/payable/
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/history/
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#configuration
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#higher
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#configuration
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#medium
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#configuration
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#higher
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#configuration
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#medium
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#higher
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#medium
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#higher
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#medium
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#higher
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#medium
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#higher
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#medium
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#higher
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#medium
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#lower
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#configuration
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/eligible/levels/definitions/#RO
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/FITs/principles/export/
http://www.fitariffs.co.uk/FITs/principles/export/

